Lawrence Barrs is now retired and living

in Summerland, BC.

His artistic work has

brought him fame. Lawrence

Barrs oil paintings depicting

British Columbia cities,

towns and villages have been

reproduced (four colour) in

the form of hasti-note cards.

Approximately two hundred

and sixty thousand (260,000)

of the cards were published

and distributed to locations

throughout the province of British

Columbia. Subsequently, the cards found

their way to many parts of the world. Not a

bad achievement for an ex-rodeo cowboy.

"It's the

contestants who